TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Automotive Service Consultants, Inc.		06/27/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mike Nicholes, Inc.
Street Address:	100 SE Cleveland
City:	Gresham
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97080
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77843889	AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE CONSULTANTS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)213-0260

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-812-1300

Email: patrademarks@manatt.com

Correspondent Name: Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP

Address Line 1: 1001 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25908-030/AUTOMOTIVE SERV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Figone
Signature:	/Mary L. Figone/
	TRADEMARK

900167060 REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0010

827877

CH \$40 00

Date:	07/15/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=Merger to Mike Nicholes#page1.tif source=Merger to Mike Nicholes#page2.tif source=Merger to Mike Nicholes#page3.tif source=Merger to Mike Nicholes#page4.tif source=Merger to Mike Nicholes#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0011

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

That the attached copy of the

Articles of

Merger

filed on

June 28, 2002

for

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE CONSULTANTS, INC.

merging with and into

MIKE NICHOLES, INC.

is a true copy of the original document that has been filed with this office.





In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State

By .

Marilyn R. Smith

July 8, 2002

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.filinginoregon.com FAX (503) 378-4381

1102

1014 SE 2002 10: 1014 SS 5805	2 16: 12 FR ADP TO	05/28/32 1. 13859188552523 912122203929
Submit the original and one true copy	Corporation Division - Business Registry Public Service Building 255 Capitol St., NE. Stc. 151	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
\$10.00	Salem, OR 97310-1327 (503) 986-2200 Facsimile (503) 378-4381	FILED
REGISTRY NUMBER		JUN 2 8 2002
141714-17	ARTICLES OF MERGER Business and/or Nonprofit Corporations	OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE
1. Names of the co	rporations proposing to merge:	:
A. Gur	tomotive Service Consultant	s, Inc.
B. /V	tomotive Service (cnout-tam) of greend	
7 Name of the su	viving corporation:	
2. Name of the sun	Nicholes, Inc. +141714-	1
3. A copy of the p	lan of merger is anached.	
4, Corporation A	- check the appropriate statement:	
Shareho of the board of	older/membership approval was not required. The plan w	es approved by a sufficient vote
Shareho	older/membership approval was required. The vote was a	as follows:
Class or series	of shares/Classes entitled to vote	
No. of shares	outstanding/No. of members entitled to vote	
No. of votes	entitled to be cast	
No. of votes	east for	
No. of voice	past against	- Bades Vo
5. Corporation F	- check the appropriate statement:	
Sharel	nolder/membership approval was not required. The plan	was approved by a sufficient voic
MAKE CHECKS PA AND FEE TO THE EXPIRATION DATE	YABLE TO THE CORPORATION DIVISION, SUBMI ABOVE ADDRESS OR INCLUDE YOUR VISA OR M	AND FAX.
117 (6/94) Jun 25 2002 22		212 244 9796 PAGE.87

50.9

985:E0 50-75-HUG

REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0013

1) SO FOOL TOLOGING HERE'S	TO 912122203929	P.07/07
of the board of directors.		
Shereholder/membership approval was required. The vo	te was as follows:	
Class or aeries of shares/Classes entitled to vote		
No. of shares oursianding/No. of members entitled to vote		
No. of votes entitled to be cast		
No, of votes cast for		
No. of votes cast against	**************************************	
ution for surviving corporation:		
SIGNATURE	l	
PRINTEDNAME Koven E. Dyk TITLE VUE President	stra	
TITLE Vie President	•	
Person to contact about this filing:		-
NAMÉ NUMBER	DAYTIME	PHONE
NUMBER		

JUN 25 2002 22:56

EXPIRATION DATE

117 (6/94)

212 244 9796

___ AND FAX.

£0.9

REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0014

JUN 27 2002 16:11 FR ADP

TD 912122203929

P.84/9?

PLAN OF MERGER

OF

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE CONSULTANTS, INC.

INTO

MIKE NICHOLES, INC.

PLAN OF MERGER adopted by Automotive Service Consultants, Inc., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, by resolution of its Board of Directors on June 26, 2002, and by Mike Nicholes, Inc., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, by resolution of its Board of Directors on June 26, 2002. The names of the corporations planning to merger are Automotive Service Consultants, Inc., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and Mike Nicholes, Inc., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon. The name of the surviving corporation into which Automotive Service Consultants, Inc. plans to merger is Mike Nicholes, Inc.

- 1. Automotive Service Consultants, Inc. and Mike Nicholes, Inc., shall, pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware and the provisions of the Oregon Business Corporation Act, be merged with and into a single corporation, to wit, Mike Nicholes, Inc., which shall be the surviving corporation at the effective time and date of the merger and which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "surviving corporation", and which shall continue to exist as said surviving corporation under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the Oregon Business Corporation Act. The separate existence of Automotive Service Consultants, Inc., which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "non-surviving corporation", shall cease at the effective time and date of the merger in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation at the effective time and date of the merger shall be the Articles of Incorporation of said surviving corporation and said Articles of Incorporation shall continue in full force and effect until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Oregon Business Corporation Act.
- 3. The present bylaws of the surviving corporation will be the bylaws of said surviving corporation and will continue in full force and effect until changed, altered, or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Oregon Business Corporation Act.
- 4. The directors and officers in office of the surviving corporation at the effective time and date of the merger shall, at the effective time an date of the merger, be the members of the first Board of Directors and the first officers of the surviving

TOTA

des: 20 20-12-470

"ATRADEMARK

REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0015

TO 912122203929

P.05/07

corporation, all of whom shall hold their respective directorships and officers until the election and qualification of their successors or until tenure is otherwise terminated in accordance with the bylaws of the surviving corporation.

- 5. Each issued share of the non-surviving corporation immediately prior to the effective time and date of the merger shall be converted into common shares of the surviving corporation. The issued shares of the surviving corporation shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner, but each said share which is issued at the effective time and date of the merger shall continue to represent one issued share of the surviving corporation.
- 6. The merger of the non-surviving corporation with and into the surviving corporation shall be authorized in the manner prescribed by the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the non-surviving corporation, and the Plan of Merger herein made and approved shall be submitted to the shareholders of the surviving corporation for their approval or rejection in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Oregon Business Corporation Act.
- 7. In the event that the merger of the non-surviving corporation with and into the surviving corporation shall have been duly authorized in compliance with the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the non-surviving corporation, and in the event that the Plan of Merger shall have been approved by the shareholders emittled to vote of the surviving corporation in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Oregon Business Corporation Act, the non-surviving corporation and the surviving corporation hereby stipulate that they will cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded any document or documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and of the state of Oregon, and that they will cause to be performed all necessary acts therein and elsewhere to effectuate the merger.
- 8. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of the non-surviving corporation and of the surviving corporation, respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.
 - 9. The effective date of this merger shall be June 28, 2002.

Dated: June 27, 2002

2

RECORDED: 07/15/2010